STATEMENT TYPE: DLM STATEMENT NO. 16

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF DYNAMIC LOAD MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE

APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY (PSC No. 220 - Rule Nos. 61, 62, 63)

PSC No. 220	<u>\$/kWh</u>
SC1	\$0.000061
SC1C	\$0.00005
SC2ND	\$0.000052
SC7-SC1	\$0.000061
SC7-SC2ND	\$0.000052
	<u>\$/kW</u>
SC2D	\$0.01
SC3-Secondary	\$0.01
SC3-Primary	\$0.01
SC3-Subtransmission/Transmission	\$0.01
SC3A-Secondary/Primary	\$0.01
SC3A-SubTransmission	\$0.01
SC3A-Transmission	\$0.01
SC7-SC2D	\$0.01
SC7-SC3-Secondary	\$0.01
SC7-SC3-Primary	\$0.01
SC7-SC3-Subtransmission/Transmission	\$0.01
SC7-SC3A-Secondary/Primary	\$0.01
SC7-SC3A-SubTransmission	\$0.01
SC7-SC3A-Transmission	\$0.01

*Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes.

PLEASE NOTE: SC4 and SC12 Customers are subject to the DR of their Parent Service Classification

STATEMENT TYPE: DLM STATEMENT NO. 16

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF DYNAMIC LOAD MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE

APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW UNDER P.S.C. NO. 214 ELECTRICITY (PSC No. 220 - Rule Nos. 61, 62, 63)

PSC No. 214	<u>\$/kWh</u>
SC1	\$0.00002
SC2/5	\$0.00002
SC3/6	\$0.00002
SC4	\$0.00002

Issued by Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, New York May 25, 2017

^{*}Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes.